
Make

Upcoming Events SBPT/PTOAttendance!!!

UPComing Events

•
Picture day

October
16th & 17th

•
FLS Fall
dance

October 31st

•

Sign Up For
Upcoming Sip

& Paint
PTO meeting

11/13

•

Looking for a
job parents
check out
RCSD JOB
positings

•
Parents in need
of the housing

list please
contact Me(Ms.

Gray HSA)
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Principal: Stephanie Harris
Assistant Principal: Terry Richards

Assistant Principal: Elizabeth Dunne
Home School Assistant: Mary Gray

585. 467. 3131
950 Norton Street

Rochester, NY 14621

Follow us on social media! 
@RCSDFranklin and 

Franklin Campus on Youtube 
https://www.rcsdk12.org/franklin

ATTENDANCE MATTERS
Did you know that a regular
routine with YOUR student 

will help improve
attendance!!

1.

SET a bed time every night.2.
Set an alarm for an hour
before to get up and get

ready for school.

3.

ARRIVE to school on time!!!
These are some of the ways to 

improve your students
attendance.

PLEASE READ BELOW

SBPT-Meetings:
9/20,10/18,11/15,12

/20,1
/17,2/14

3/17,4/17,5/15,6/21
2:45pm every third

Wednesday!
PTO�Meetings:

9/19,10/17,11/13,12
/14,1/

22,
2/14,3/18,4/15,5/20,

6/21
3:30pm-4:30pm

every
fourth Wednesday!










