





Quarter 1 | Issue # | Date: October 2023

Principal: Stephanie Harris Assistant Principal: Terry Richards Assistant Principal: Elizabeth Dunne Home School Assistant: Mary Gray 585. 467. 3131 950 Norton Street Rochester, NY 14621 Follow us on social media! @RCSDFranklin and Franklin Campus on Youtube https://www.rcsdk12.org/franklin

Upcoming Events		Attendance!!!	SBPT/PTO
•	Picture day October 16th & 17th	ATTENDANCE MATTERS Did you know that a regular routine with YOUR student 1. will help improve attendance!! 2. SET a bed time every night. 3. Set an alarm for an hour before to get up and get ready for school. ARRIVE to school on time!!! These are some of the ways to improve your students attendance.	SBPT-Meetings: 9/20,10/18,11/15,12 /20,1 /17,2/14 3/17,4/17,5/15,6/21 2:45pm every third Wednesday! PTODMeetings: 9/19,10/17,11/13,12 /14,1/ 22, 2/14,3/18,4/15,5/20, 6/21 3:30pm-4:30pm every fourth Wednesday!
•	FLS Fall dance October 31st		
•	Sign Up For Upcoming Sip & Paint PTO meeting 11/13		
•	Looking for a job parents check out RCSD JOB positings	UPComir	ng Events
•	Parents in need of the housing list please contact Me(Ms. Gray HSA)		

PLEASE READ BELOW



PARENTS, GUARDIANS & CAREGIVERS -YOUR voice is important.

YOU ARE INVITED <u>SEPAC GENERAL MEETING</u>: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2022 6:00 P.M. TO 8:00 P.M. - VIA ZOOM ** Please email RCSDSepac@gmail.com for Zoom link **



REVISED TOPIC/DISCUSSION

RCSD SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Deserie Richmond, Acting Chief of Special Education

Department Monthly Update

Ebonesha Graham Presenting on Graduation Pathways

RCSD SPECIAL OFFICE OF PARENT ENGAGEMENT

Keisha Hollomon, Director Department Monthly Update

Consent Decree - Update to be finalized and presented at the December SEPAC meeting

FIND US ON FACEBOOK @RCSDSEPAC SEPAC has a WEBSITE with tons of resources! Find us on the web at: https://sites.google.com/view/rcsdsepac/home

EMAIL US AT RCSDSEPAC @GMAIL.COM



SEPAC General Meetings are held once a month to discuss parent concerns and to collaborate with the District and outside agencies to discuss and resolve those concerns. Please join us for this very important discussion. The City of Rochester Department of Recreation & Human Services will be hosting a Community Support Team Drop-In Center.

City of Rochester residents can stop by these local churches to gain access to general information and community support services. The Community Support Counseling Team, Pathways to Peace, and P.I.C. Teams will be on-site to support residents.

1st and 3rd Wed. of each month, Wed., Nov. 16, 2022–Wed. Jan. 18, 2023 Noon–2 P.M.

 Nov. 16: New Progressive Cathedral C.O.G.I.C., 410 Chili Ave. and Mt. Vernon Missionary Baptist Church, 351 Joseph Ave.
Dec. 7, 2022: Mt. Vernon Missionary Baptist Church
Dec. 21, 2022: New Progressive Cathedral C.O.G.I.C Jan. 4, 2023: Mt. Vernon Missionary Baptist Church
Jan. 18, 2023: New Progressive Cathedral C.O.G.I.C., 410 Chili Ave. and Mt. Vernon Missionary Baptist Church, 351 Joseph Ave.

For more info., contact: camille.simmons@cityofrochester.gov

🏶 Malik D. Evans, Mayor

fin you City of Rochester, NY Rochester City Council



SUNDAYS, NOV. 27, DEC. 4 & 11 8 AM-2 PM AND THURSDAY, DEC. 15, 6-9 PM City of Rochester Public Market, 280 N. Union St.

atthe

10.00

Matel



DS4L

Destrezas Digitales para la Vida

Miércoles de 4:30 a 6:30pm Del 7 Dec 2022 al 15 Mar 2023 216 Clifford Avenue, Rochester, NY 14621

Aprenda Acerca de

Hardware informático, resolución de problemas, exploración de Internet, habilidades de seguridad y protección.

Soluciones digitales para la vida funciones comunicación digitalizada, redes sociales, aplicaciones comunes, software y sitios web.

- Tranportación gratuita
- Cuido de niños gratuito
- Incentivos
- Cena gratuita
- En Persona

Interesados Favor de llamar a: Mireia Martinez 585 470-8783 Yairin Medina 585 362-1865 Beverly Hill 585 348-7484

DS4L Digital Skills for Life

Wednesdays, 4:30 to 6:30pm December 7, 2022 to March, 15, 2023 216 Clifford Avenue, Rochester, NY 14621

Learn About

Computer Hardware, Troubleshooting, Internet Exploring, Safety & Security Skills.

Digital Solutions for Life Functions Digitized Communication, Social Media, Common Apps, Software & Websites.

- Free transportation
- Free childcare
- Incentives
- Free dinner
- In Person

Interested Please call: Mireia Martinez 585 470-8783 Yairin Medina 585 362-1865 Beverly Hill 585 348-7484